
RACE  1	 7:50 PM	 ($50000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2100m
1	 093653	 Santurin (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 6.9%	 Mme C Bocksai	 8.5%
2	 476021	 Ilot Secret (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 8.5%	 M Brasme	 11.6%
3	 094080	 Lettyt Fight (fr)	 59.5	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 18.7%	 S Cerulis	 8.2%
4	 709027	 Rue Des Irlandais (ire)	59.5	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 15.7%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
5	 205901	 Baratin (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 S Wattel	 13.8%
6	 065542	 Gipsy Jet Sept (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 18.6%	 C Escuder	 8.2%
7	 315022	 The Charmer (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 M Delzangles	 14.1%
8	 1670	 Salduro (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 H Blume	 11.4%
9	 202765	 El Manifico	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 D Smaga	 7.6%
10	 391330	 Ideal King (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 V Luka	 11.4%
11	 432380	 Naishan	 57.5	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 8.9%	 G Alimpinisis	 8.1%
12	 701094	 Replenish	 56.5	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 10.5%	 Mlle A Crombez	 8.2%
13	 422540	 Golfing Star (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 8.8%	 S Cerulis	 8.2%
14	 100382	 Bourdain (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 P&j Brandt	 8.3%
15	 116074	 En Or (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 6.3%	 F Head	 11.9%
16	 004302	 Bene Bene (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 6.9%	 M Boutin	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 16	Bene Bene (fr)
	 9	 El Manifico
	 1	 Santurin (fr)
	 11	 Naishan

4	 Rue Des Irlandais 	 83%
11	Naishan	 25%
5	 Baratin (fr)	 24%
9	 El Manifico	 22%
16	Bene Bene (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Bene Bene (fr) Holds strong form at this standard. Among the main contenders. El 
Manifico Expected to measure up raised in trip. Santurin (fr) Steps into handicap company after a 
fine third at Lyon-Parilly. Of note. Naishan Capable of better back at a winning venue.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1200m
1	 	 Clifton Down (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 18.6%	 F H Graffard	 17.4%
2	 	 Serber (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 Y Rousset	 5.4%	 C H Plisson	 5.7%
3	 	 Purple Rain (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 Y Barberot	 13.8%
4	 	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 S Planque -1.5	 16.1%	 A G Botti	 12.4%
5	 	 Il Ministro (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 G Bietolini	 7.9%
6	 	 Kabeir Pit (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 E Lecoiffier	 4.6%
7	 	 Got Fox (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 F R Monfort	 7.1%
8	 	 Norman Cowan (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 E&g Leenders	 8.7%
9	 	 Agri (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 8.2%	 P Decouz	 11.7%
10	 	 Bolsigh Fal (mor)	 58	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 8.9%	 L Pontoir	 2.7%
11	 	 King Mollenkott (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 11.0%	 V Luka	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Clifton Down (ire)
	 3	 Purple Rain (fr)
	 7	 Got Fox (fr)
	 8	 Norman Cowan (fr)

Race Preview: Clifton Down (ire) Lope De Vega colt out of Star Of Bristol. Purple Rain (fr) Harry 
Angel colt out of All Stars. Got Fox (fr) Ultra gelding out of Pastiches. Norman Cowan (fr) Shalaa 
colt out of Edith Cowan.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1200m
1	 	 Saeda Time (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 15.7%	 E O’Neill	 4.5%
2	 	 Saisissante (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 11.0%	 J Mieulle	 8.3%
3	 	 Smokeshow (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 18.6%	 F H Graffard	 17.4%
4	 	 Diplo (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 G Bietolini	 7.9%
5	 	 Between (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 R Doleuze	 16.4%
6	 	 Barrameda (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 A Mosse -3.5	 16.2%	 C Laffon-Parias	 18.6%
7	 	 Shamamiyah (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 7.8%	 L Vanska	 11.1%
8	 	 Start Me Up (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 8.9%	 P Decouz	 11.7%
9	 	 Priyanka (usa)	 57	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 7.9%	 A Fabre	 20.4%
10	 	 Pink Pong (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.7%	 L Rovisse	 6.5%
11	 	 Etna (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 O Andigne -1.5	 5.4%	 J Mieulle	 8.3%
12	 	 Antoninas (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 M Baratti	 8.3%
13	 	 Bonne Louise (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 M Brasme	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Smokeshow (fr)
	 4	 Diplo (fr)
	 6	 Barrameda (fr)
	 9	 Priyanka (usa)

Race Preview: Smokeshow (fr) No Nay Never filly out of Khaleesy. Diplo (fr) Dabirsim filly out of 
Hulcote Rose. Barrameda (fr) Recoletos filly out of Next Life. Priyanka (usa) Mendelssohn filly out of 
Palomanegra.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($35000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 26536	 Antharis	 57	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 9.2%	 A Suborics	 8.1%
2	 145	 Le Sicilien (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 S Wattel	 13.8%
3	 34412	 Ilic (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 F Head	 11.9%
4	 721	 Acquabella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 J C Rouget	 26.4%
5	 342	 Athabascan (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.7%	 A Fabre	 20.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Le Sicilien (fr)
	 3	 Ilic (ire)
	 4	 Acquabella (fr)
	 1	 Antharis

5	 Athabascan (fr)	 67% 5	 Athabascan (fr)	 67% 2	 Le Sicilien (fr)	 2:12.96
5	 Athabascan (fr)	2:22.72

Race Preview: Le Sicilien (fr) Fifth at Longchamp over 2100m. Top pick eased in standard. Ilic (ire) 
Good runner-up in this grade at Longchamp. Consider. Acquabella (fr) Keep in mind raised in class 
for a top stable. Antharis Sixth reappearing in this class at Longchamp over 1800m. Place claims.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($16000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   3100m
1	 218643	 Malaaw	 59	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.7%	 G Geisler	 7.4%
2	 601588	 Bosquentin	 58	 [	 6]	 A Vilchien -3.5	 6.5%	 S Cerulis	 8.2%
3	 500090	 French Diva	 57.5	 [	 2]	 A Subias -2.5	 5.4%	 E Lecoiffier	 4.6%
4	 649009	 King Nonantais	 57.5	 [	 5]	 H Boutin -2.5	 6.9%	 M Boutin	 7.5%
5	 770760	 Shut The Box (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 A Molins -1.5	 8.0%	 R Chotard	 10.9%
6	 500094	 Vasy Sakhee	 56	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 13.3%	 R Le Gal	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 3100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3100M
	 5	 Shut The Box (fr)
	 6	 Vasy Sakhee
	 3	 French Diva
	 1	 Malaaw

3	 French Diva	 29%
4	 King Nonantais	 21%
2	 Bosquentin	 19%
6	 Vasy Sakhee	 13%

Race Preview: Shut The Box (fr) Held in three stronger races this campaign. Key chance on the 
figures. Vasy Sakhee Improved 2L fourth here last month. Obvious appeal. French Diva Could 
improve sharply eased in grade back on turf.  Malaaw Placed in an easier AW claimer 54 days ago. 
Could reach the frame.

RACE  6	 10:45 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 5322	 Monarchic (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.7%	 A Fabre	 20.4%
2	 2	 Opalus Road (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 9.8%	 E Mikhalides	 10.5%
3	 8	 Fasten Wave (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 11.0%	 Frau E Meder	 8.6%
4	 032	 Offranville (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 P Bary	 10.1%
5	 0969	 Aerostach (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Breux	 0.7%	 Mlle A Blandeyrac	 0.0%
6	 2	 Snowblind (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 Mlle C Fey	 5.0%
7	 4	 Poseidina (ger)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 7.8%	 A Fabre	 20.4%
8	 5	 Morrigane (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 P&j Brandt	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Poseidina (ger)
	 8	 Morrigane (ire)
	 1	 Monarchic (ire)
	 3	 Fasten Wave (fr)

2	 Opalus Road (fr)	 67%
1	 Monarchic (ire)	 33%

2	 Opalus Road (fr)	 67%
6	 Snowblind (ire)	 67%
1	 Monarchic (ire)	 50%
4	 Offranville (fr)	 33%

4	 Offranville (fr)	 1:25.29
3	 Fasten Wave	 1:26.77
5	 Aerostach (fr)	 1:28.65
2	 Opalus Road 	 1:31.37
6	 Snowblind (ire)	1:32.52

Race Preview: Poseidina (ger) Good effort when a close-up fourth at Deauville AW on sole outing. 
Leading chance. Morrigane (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Monarchic (ire) Key chance to get 
off the mark after a break. Fasten Wave (fr) Showed some promise at Compiegne. Not written off.
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第  1场	 7:50 PM	 ($50000)	 					    圣云	-- 2100公尺
1	 093653	桑杜林	 Santurin (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 佛罗斯	 6.9%	 伯克赛	 8.5%
2	 476021	伊洛秘密	 Ilot Secret (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 8.5%	 布拉斯米	11.6%
3	 094080	雷蒂战士	Lettyt Fight (fr)	 59.5	 [	16]	 巴米高	 18.7%	 蓝斑核	 8.2%
4	 709027	伊兰戴斯	Rue Des Irlandais (ire)	 59.5	 [	13]	 柏兆雷	 15.7%	 彭塔	 12.1%
5	 205901	巴拉丁	 Baratin (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.8%
6	 065542	九月战舰	Gipsy Jet Sept (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 18.6%	 艾斯库德	8.2%
7	 315022	迷人的	 The Charmer (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 杜诚高	 14.1%
8	 1670	萨杜洛	 Salduro (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 H宝敏	 11.4%
9	 202765	曼尼菲克	El Manifico	 58.5	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 史玛嘉	 7.6%
10	 391330	理想国王	 Ideal King (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 卢卡	 11.4%
11	 432380	奈山	 Naishan	 57.5	 [	15]	 勒玛特	 8.9%	 艾林	 8.1%
12	 701094	补充能源	Replenish	 56.5	 [	10]	 贝诺亚	 10.5%	 克隆贝	 8.2%
13	 422540	高球明星	Golfing Star (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 贝斯尼	 8.8%	 蓝斑核	 8.2%
14	 100382	波尔丹	 Bourdain (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 布兰德	 8.3%
15	 116074	恩尔	 En Or (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 6.3%	 赫德	 11.9%
16	 004302	碧尼	 Bene Bene (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 宝丁	 6.9%	 伯丁	 7.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 16	碧尼

	 9	 曼尼菲克

	 1	 桑杜林

	11	奈山

4	 伊兰戴斯	 83%
11	 奈山	 25%
5	 巴拉丁	 24%
9	 曼尼菲克	 22%
16	 碧尼	 17%

赛事预览: 碧尼 于此赛程状态可取，今有机会夺魁。 曼尼菲克 升级作战能有佳绩。 桑杜林 已

渐入佳境，上阵此程不容忽视。 奈山 返战至佳场合有一定的胜算。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1200公尺
1	 	克利夫顿	Clifton Down (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 18.6%	 格莱发	 17.4%
2	 	瑟比尔	 Serber (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 罗瑟特	 5.4%	 皮利森	 5.7%
3	 	紫雨	 Purple Rain (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 巴伯罗	 13.8%
4	 	布雷兹	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 普兰奇 -1.5	16.1%	 伯迪	 12.4%
5	 	敏尼斯洛	 Il Ministro (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 比多利尼	7.9%
6	 	卡比尔	 Kabeir Pit (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 勒克菲	 4.6%
7	 	小狐狸	 Got Fox (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 蒙弗特	 7.1%
8	 	诺曼科万	Norman Cowan (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 林德斯	 8.7%
9	 	艾格利	 Agri (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 曼琼	 8.2%	 迪克斯	 11.7%
10	 	波尔赛法	Bolsigh Fal (mor)	 58	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 8.9%	 潘托尔	 2.7%
11	 	莫伦克特	King Mollenkott (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 利库维	 11.0%	 卢卡	 11.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	克利夫顿

	 3	 紫雨

	 7	 小狐狸

	 8	 诺曼科万

赛事预览: 克利夫顿 首次上场有机会夺得冠军宝座。 紫雨 首战此程可有一番大作为。 小狐狸 

首次上场有望带来惊喜。 诺曼科万 首战此赛程值得留意。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1200公尺
1	 	萨伊达	 Saeda Time (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 柏兆雷	 15.7%	 欧内尔	 4.5%
2	 	赛斯珊迪	Saisissante (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 利库维	 11.0%	 缪尔	 8.3%
3	 	烟火秀	 Smokeshow (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 18.6%	 格莱发	 17.4%
4	 	迪普罗	 Diplo (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 比多利尼	7.9%
5	 	中间人	 Between (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 多勒泽	 16.4%
6	 	巴拉梅达	Barrameda (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 莫斯 -3.5	 16.2%	 柏利时	 18.6%
7	 	沙玛米亚	Shamamiyah (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 宝珍	 7.8%	 万斯卡	 11.1%
8	 	让我开始	Start Me Up (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 8.9%	 迪克斯	 11.7%
9	 	普利杨卡	Priyanka (usa)	 57	 [	12]	 马德梅	 7.9%	 费伯华	 20.4%
10	 	粉红战车	Pink Pong (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.7%	 罗威斯	 6.5%
11	 	伊特纳	 Etna (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 安迪尼 -1.5	5.4%	 缪尔	 8.3%
12	 	安托尼纳	Antoninas (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 巴拉迪	 8.3%
13	 	波尼鲁伊	Bonne Louise (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 布拉斯米	11.6%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	烟火秀

	 4	 迪普罗

	 6	 巴拉梅达

	 9	 普利杨卡

赛事预览: 烟火秀 首次上场力足打开胜利之门。 迪普罗 首战此场合有望捎来佳音。 巴拉梅达 

首次作战能拼入榜内。 普利杨卡 首战此赛程值得多加考虑。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($35000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 26536	安塔利斯	Antharis	 57	 [	 4]	 巫斯义	 9.2%	 苏伯利	 8.1%
2	 145	西西里	 Le Sicilien (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.8%
3	 34412	伊利克	 Ilic (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 赫德	 11.9%
4	 721	水美人	 Acquabella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 鲁热	 26.4%
5	 342	阿塔巴康	Athabascan (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.7%	 费伯华	 20.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	西西里

	 3	 伊利克

	 4	 水美人

	 1	 安塔利斯

5	 阿塔巴康	 67% 5	 阿塔巴康	 67% 2	 西西里	 2:12.96
5	 阿塔巴康	2:22.72

赛事预览: 西西里 上役赛事表现理想，今有机会夺标。 伊利克 曾于此场合有佳绩，不容小觑。 

水美人 升级作战马房状态佳，值得期待。 安塔利斯 于此班级表现不俗，有望争得奖金。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($16000)	 					    圣云	-- 3100公尺
1	 218643	玛劳	 Malaaw	 59	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.7%	 格伊斯	 7.4%
2	 601588	博斯金丁	Bosquentin	 58	 [	 6]	 威健 -3.5	 6.5%	 蓝斑核	 8.2%
3	 500090	法国女神	French Diva	 57.5	 [	 2]	 苏比斯 -2.5	5.4%	 勒克菲	 4.6%
4	 649009	诺男泰斯	King Nonantais	 57.5	 [	 5]	 宝丁 -2.5	 6.9%	 伯丁	 7.5%
5	 770760	盒子怪	 Shut The Box (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫林斯 -1.5	8.0%	 肖塔尔	 10.9%
6	 500094	瓦希萨奇	Vasy Sakhee	 56	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 13.3%	 里格尔	 6.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长3100公尺 	 3100公尺佳绩
	 5	盒子怪

	 6	 瓦希萨奇

	 3	 法国女神

	 1	 玛劳

3	 法国女神	 29%
4	 诺男泰斯	 21%
2	 博斯金丁	 19%
6	 瓦希萨奇	 13%

赛事预览: 盒子怪 于此场合凭理想状态能争得一席之位。 瓦希萨奇 已有进展，上阵此程可拼入

三甲。 法国女神 返战草地赛能有许多进展。 玛劳 今有机会入围。

第  6场	 10:45 PM	($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 5322	莫娜辣妹	Monarchic (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.7%	 费伯华	 20.4%
2	 2	欧帕路	 Opalus Road (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 9.8%	 米卡利	 10.5%
3	 8	劲浪	 Fasten Wave (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 11.0%	 弗劳乌	 8.6%
4	 032	欧弗朗维	Offranville (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 伯瑞	 10.1%
5	 0969	气旋	 Aerostach (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 布里斯	 0.7%	 班迪拉	 0.0%
6	 2	雪人	 Snowblind (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 米尔	 5.0%
7	 4	珀西迪纳	Poseidina (ger)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 7.8%	 费伯华	 20.4%
8	 5	莫莉刚	 Morrigane (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 布兰德	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	珀西迪纳

	 8	 莫莉刚

	 1	 莫娜辣妹

	 3	 劲浪

2	 欧帕路	 67%
1	 莫娜辣妹	 33%

2	 欧帕路	 67%
6	 雪人	 67%
1	 莫娜辣妹	 50%
4	 欧弗朗维	 33%

4	 欧弗朗维	1:25.29
3	 劲浪	 1:26.77
5	 气旋	 1:28.65
2	 欧帕路	 1:31.37
6	 雪人	 1:32.52

赛事预览: 珀西迪纳 前仗表现可取，于此赛程能突围而出。 莫莉刚 状态更勇，上阵此赛程可奋

战到底。 莫娜辣妹 休战复出随时可令人惊艳。 劲浪 已渐露头角，今值得关注。

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

法国顶级赛事
星期二

17-5-2022

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

2400
2000

1600

900 SL
3100

2100

2400
2000

1600

900 SL
3100

2100


